
2020 Eastern New Mexico University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-19   Conf: 3-19Home: 2-9Away: 1-10Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (154), Opp (200)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Zubia (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Moses (2), Anderson (1),
Perea (1), Smith (1), Zubia (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Anderson (6), Armendariz (5), Mirabal (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Lewis 2, Sabiston 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-105), Anderson (34-38), Armendariz (11-13), Puga (8-8), Coombes  (7-9), Lewis (7-10), Frye (5-6), Torres (4-6), Davis
(3-3), Sabiston (3-3), Watson (3-4), Sorrelhorse (2-2), Faircloth (1-1), Romero (1-1), Saunders (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Moses, Trevor .319 21-21 69 10 22 5 0 1 8 30 .435 7 4 17 0 .407 1 1 1-2 39 42 4 .953
3 Perea, Jude .271 18-17 48 7 13 1 1 0 8 16 .333 8 2 11 1 .390 1 3 1-2 31 0 0 1.000
5 Anderson, Ryan .245 19-19 49 6 12 0 0 0 5 12 .245 12 8 10 0 .457 1 1 1-1 106 8 2 .983
2 Hunt, Daniel .237 22-22 76 9 18 2 0 0 8 20 .263 9 0 15 2 .314 1 1 2-5 27 47 10 .881
17 Smith, Malcolm .194 22-22 72 11 14 4 0 1 5 21 .292 10 5 16 0 .330 1 1 6-8 51 7 5 .921
4 Kuhn, Alex .190 18-14 42 5 8 1 0 1 3 12 .286 2 0 17 0 .227 0 0 2-3 19 2 3 .875
44 Bowden, Tristan .242 11-9 33 3 8 0 0 1 2 11 .333 0 2 10 2 .286 0 0 0-0 42 2 1 .978
23 Zubia, Joseph .205 11-11 39 4 8 1 0 1 4 12 .308 1 0 13 0 .225 0 1 1-2 3 8 3 .786
12 Montoya, Ross .200 14-10 30 1 6 2 1 0 3 10 .333 5 0 13 1 .306 1 2 0-0 5 9 1 .933
29 Matthews, Camden .190 11-7 21 2 4 1 0 0 5 5 .238 4 0 6 3 .308 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
24 Carter, Blake .167 12-11 30 5 5 1 0 1 6 9 .300 4 2 15 0 .306 0 2 2-2 44 3 1 .979
34 Romero, James .156 15-11 32 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .188 4 0 20 0 .250 0 0 0-0 56 5 0 1.000
16 Armendariz, Mario .143 9-7 14 4 2 0 1 1 2 7 .500 4 3 10 0 .429 0 0 0-0 30 6 3 .923
19 Granger, Rio .135 14-10 37 2 5 2 2 0 2 11 .297 2 1 22 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
10 Frye, Blake .050 9-7 20 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .100 1 1 9 0 .136 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
27 Almager, Elijah .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Sorrelhorse, Cochise .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Mirabal, Lawrence .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
Totals .211 22-22 620 73 131 22 5 7 61 184 .297 74 30 210 9 .321 7 12 16-25 494 161 42 .940
Opponents

.334 22-22 703 194 235 42 16 14 169 351 .499
12
6 43 140 10 .458 11 9 49-58 516 176 25 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Coombes , Ethan 4.29 1-5 6 6 3 0-0 0 35.2 32 20 17 19 42 5 2 1 .230 2 2 0 1 3
32 Cobb, Tyler 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 .308 2 2 1 1 0
34 Romero, James 5.68 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 4 4 6 6 3 0 0 .280 1 0 0 1 0
11 Lewis, Josh 6.89 1-5 6 6 1 0-0 0 31.1 47 29 24 16 20 7 3 1 .348 3 5 0 2 1
4 Kuhn, Alex 7.11 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 5 5 3 4 2 1 0 .393 1 0 0 0 1
26 Puga, James 7.98 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 18 16 13 11 13 2 1 1 .295 0 5 0 1 1
10 Frye, Blake 8.10 1-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 10 9 9 16 4 2 0 .275 2 5 0 0 1
22 Hilton, Miles 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 5 3 1 0 2 0 0 .471 2 1 0 0 0
31 Saunders, Lane 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 13 8 8 8 7 2 2 0 .394 2 1 0 0 0
1 Watson, Shaun 12.79 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 9 9 3 3 2 3 1 .429 2 2 0 1 0
25 Sabiston, Liam 13.14 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 25 23 18 7 9 1 2 2 .424 5 7 0 1 1
21 Torres, Joel 15.35 0-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 17.0 25 37 29 20 13 6 0 6 .338 4 8 1 1 1
8 Davis, Cody 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 8 8 10 1 2 0 0 .389 2 3 0 2 0
29 Matthews, Camden 19.64 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 9 8 3 2 3 0 0 .353 1 2 0 0 0
14 Faircloth, Colson 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 6 6 5 2 1 0 2 .462 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sorrelhorse, Cochise 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.07 3-19 66 22 4 0 1 164.2 235 194 166 126 140 42 16 14 .334 29 43 2 11 9
Opponents 3.45 19-3 74 22 5 5 5 172.0 131 73 66 74 210 22 5 7 .211 23 30 1 7 12



2020 Eastern New Mexico University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Romero, James 61 56 5 0 1.000 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Perea, Jude 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Frye, Blake 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Matthews, Camden 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Coombes , Ethan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
25 Sabiston, Liam 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Mirabal, Lawrence 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
21 Torres, Joel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
15 Sorrelhorse, Cochise 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hilton, Miles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anderson, Ryan 116 106 8 2 .983 1 34 4 .895 6 0
24 Carter, Blake 48 44 3 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bowden, Tristan 45 42 2 1 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moses, Trevor 85 39 42 4 .953 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Montoya, Ross 15 5 9 1 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Armendariz, Mario 39 30 6 3 .923 2 11 2 .846 5 0
17 Smith, Malcolm 63 51 7 5 .921 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hunt, Daniel 84 27 47 10 .881 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kuhn, Alex 24 19 2 3 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Watson, Shaun 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Zubia, Joseph 14 3 8 3 .786 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lewis, Josh 10 2 5 3 .700 1 7 3 .700 0 0
19 Granger, Rio 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Davis, Cody 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Saunders, Lane 2 0 1 1 .500 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Puga, James 3 0 1 2 .333 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
14 Faircloth, Colson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Almager, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cobb, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 697 494 161 42 .940 40 45 7 .857 13 0
Opponents 717 516 176 25 .965 28 16 9 .640 5 0


